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TYPE S-6-B ELECTRIC COMPRESSOR GOVERNOR
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NOTE-—AIl orders for governors must indicate pressure range, type and size of compressor, kind
of current and voltage as well as type and piece number of governor.

304 302 307
Net Weight, 35 1bs.




The

TYPE S-6-B ELECTRIC COMPRESSOR GOVERNOR

T 3505-4

3-6-B 1s a “double safety valve” type of Governor having both cutting-in and cutting-

out points adjustable and is designed for automatically controlling the operation of either Direct
or Single Phase Alternating Current Motor Driven Air Compressors requiring a current not to

exceed 30 amperes, 600 volts.

#(Range, 55 to 105 1bs.)

Pc. No. Ref, iMo. List Price
51178 Regulating Portion, complete $12.00
31748 SBtrainer, complete (see Pape 8) . 125
28274 Switch, eomplete 15.00
31725 2 Frame, complete (ncludes 3, two

each of 13, 14, 15 and 50) . 600
16874 3 Guide Pin . . 10
102338 Fmger Board Insul 1t10n (2

Reqg’d} . 03
10268 & Finger, complete (1]1(111(195 6 {md

7) (2 Req'd) . 60
17039 6 Adjusiing Scerew Jan Nut (2

Reg’d) . . 02
11765 7 TFinger Adjusting Screw 2

Req'd) .o 01
10230 8 Tinger Basc (2 ch’d) 13
11764 9 Serew for securing Finger to

TIfinger Basc (2 Reg’d) 01
10327 10 Finger Clamp (2 Req™d) . . 0
11762 11 TFinger Board Screw (4 Reqd) 01
18619 12 BSwitch Cover, complete . . 1.50
4318 13 Eve Bolt Thumb Nut (2 Req’ d) 05
10323 14 Cover Eve Bolt (2 Reg’d) . 20
11640 15 Fye Bolt Rivet (2 Req'd} 01
11641 16 Switch Piston and Rod, com-

plete {(includes 19, 20, 36 and

37) . . 3.00

711643 217 Piston Splmg . 15
10274 18 DPiston Spring Seaf 20
10273 18 Piston Seal . i
18461 20 Switch Piston ng 15

2058 36 Piston Red Cotter .01
2523 37 Piston Rod Nut . . A5
10276 38 Piston Rod Brass Washer 03

Pe, No.
10271
10269

10266
7903
12811

10267
10270
10275
11763
10232
14684

1734
5198

10251
51189
52009
51172
52000
752030
20171
52030
16350
16346
16350
28118
32766
H2008
52023
32003

Ref,

39
40

4%
42
43

44
45
46
47
48
50

107

301
302
303
304
300
306
307
3i0
311
312
314
3l
317

318

319
320

This iz the standard governor of this type for railway service
Piece No. 51174, Type S-6-B Electric Compressor Governor, complete
.o List Price, $27.00

No. List Price

Piston Rod Fibre Washer

Piston Rod Fibre Washar (4
Req'd) . o

Squarc Tibre Bu&h .o

Cantact Serew (2 Reg'd)

Switch  Spider, complete (in-
cludes two cach 42 and 44)

Switeh Spider Contact {2 Req’d)

Piston Rod Fibre Washer

Piston Rod Brass Washer

Lead Serew (4 Req’d) .

Finger Board (2 Req'd) .

Porcelain Bush for T.eads (2
Read’d) .o

Y Pl]}P Plug .

WY x 1%" Tee Head Bolt zmd.
\Tut {1 Req’ d)

(Gaslket

Valve Case .

Cut-in Valve Cap .

Cut-out Valve

Cut-in Valve .

Cui-in Valve Splmg

Extension Piecc .

Cut~out Valve Spnug'

Cut-in Regulating Nut

Jam Nut (2 Reg'd)

Cut-out Regulating Nuf .

Spring Stem (2 Reg'd)

Cut-out Valve Cap ..

Clut-in Valve Seat Retainer .

Cut-in Valve Leather Washer

Cut-in Valve Washer

$ .01

01
08
02

03

¥
750
40
100
60
10
40
16
25
12
25
20
.20
.20

.2o

*NOTE A—Whoen the 5-6-B Governor is used for pressures other than standard (55 to 105 1bs.),
. orders should so state and specify as follows

Piece No. 51173, B-6-B Electric Compressor Governor,
Ref. No.
Regulating Portion, complete

Pe. Mo.
51177

above:—

instead of the ecorresponding

FOR PRESSURES BETWEEN 90 AND 140 LBS.

152029 306 Out-in Valve Spring
152023 310 Cut-out Valve Spring

FOR PRESQURES BETWEEN 35 AND 70 LBS

Piece No. 52034,
Ref. No.
Regulating Portion, complete

Pc. No.
52035

752051 306 Qut-in Valve Spring
152031 310 Cut-out Valve Spring .

FOR PRESSURES BETWEEN 25 AND 35 LB:S

Piece No. 51175, S-6-B Electric Compressor Gevernor, complete
Ref. No.

Regulating Portion, complete

Pc. No.
51180
38232

716881

Bwitch FPortion

17 Piston Spring

752032 306 Cut-in Valve Spnng
152032 310 Cut-out Valve Spring

FOR PRESSURES BETWEEN 15 AND 25 LBS

FPiece No. 58581,
Ref. No.
Regulating Portion, comiplete

Pc. No.
58582
38232

716881

Switch Portion

17 Piston Spring

758577 306 Cut-in Valve Spnng
158577 310 Cut-out Valve Spring

TNQOTE B—For Spring Identification Ta.ble gSee Page 8
INOTE (C—8ee Part Catalog T 3516-10,

complete

5-6-B Electric Compressor Governor, complete

26B Electric Compressor Governocr, complete

items

List Price, $27.00

List Price

$12.00
.15
.15

List Price, $27.00

List Price

$12.00
R 3
15

List Price, $27.00
List Price

$12.00
15.00
25

15

15

List Price, $27.00
List Price

Orders must give PIECE NUMBER and NAME of part wanted.
3

$12.00
15.00
.25

.15
15




T 3505=4

TYPE 5-6-A ELECTRIC COMPRESSOR GOVERNOR
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SECTION A-A

Net Weight, 41 [bs.

NOTE—AIl orders for governors must indicate pressure range, type and size of compressor, kind
of current and voltage as well as type andpiece number of governor.




T 3505-4

TYPE S-6-A ELECTRIC COMPRESSOR GOVERNOR

The 8-6-A Governor is the same as the 5-6-B described on page 3 except that it embodies
a strainer filling piece as illustrated on page 4, and is intended for the same service as the 8-6-B.

Piece No. 52112. Type S-6-A Electric Gompressor Governor, complete

*(Range, 35 to 105 1bs.) . . . . . . . . List Price, $28.00
Pc. No. Ref. No. List Price Pc. No. Rei. No. List Price
51178 Regulating Portion, complete . $12.00 10266 41 BSquare Fibre Bush .. . 5 (8
52114 Btramer Iilling Piece, complcte 7903 42 Contact Sevew (2 Reg’d) . . . 02
(includes 201 and 293 and two 12811 43 Switch Spider, complete {in-
- g ()t; 1292) lete . 1%'00 cludes two each 42 and 44) 3
3§J_. , Dwitch, complete . S - 1500 10267 44 Switch Spider Contact (2 Req'd) .10
720 2 Frame, complcie (mcludeb 3, twa - = i h Y
each of 13, 14, 15 and 50) . . 6.00 16270 45 P%ston Rod Fibre Washer . . 01
16871 3 Guide Pin . 10 10275 46 Piston Rod Brass Washer . . 03
10233 4 Finger Boar d Insulatlon (2 11768 47 Lead Serew (4 Reg’d) . . . 01
Reg’d) 02 10232 48 PFinger Board (2 Req’d) . . 20
10268 & Finger. complete (mclu(les 6 and 14684 50 DPoreelain Bush {or Leads (2
) (2 Regd) . . . B0 Req’d) . . 03
17039 6 A%usfiﬁ%g Screw Jam Nut (2 " 1734 %" Pipe Plug ) oL
eq . . 4 = 1L M "
11765 7 Finger Ad,}uatmg Screw (2 Req d} 01 53115 107 /Re\ ,(%}% Stud aud \ut (4 03
10230 8 Tinger Base (2 Reg'd) . . 15 com nea e .
= 53702 201 Strainer Body . . . . . . 1.60
11764 9 Serew for securing Finger to
Finger Base (2 Reg'd) . . . ol 1044 202 Per[orgted Brass Plate for
10327 10 Finger Clamp (2 Reg'dd . . . o1 Strainer (2 Req'd) 04
11762 11 Finger Board Serew (4 Req'd)} . 01 3274 203 Cap Nut , . .30
18619 12 Switech Cover, complete . 1.50 14 oz. Pulled lecd Hau pEI lb 60
4319 13 Tye Boalt Thumb Nut (2 Req d) 05 10251 301 (Gasket . i
10323 14 Cover Ese Bolt (2 Req’d) . . 20 51189 302 Valve Case .. 7.50
11640 15 live Bolt Rivet (2 Req'd) . . KiJl 52009 303 Cut-in Valve Cap . Ap
11641 16 Switech Piston and Rod, com- 31172 304 Cut-out Valve . 1.00
plete Cincludes 19, 20, 36 and 52000 305 Cut-in Valve . 60
: 37} . . .o 3.00 152030 306 Cut-in Valve Spring 10
F11643 17 Piston Spllng L. 15 20171 307 Iixtension Piece . 40
10274 18 Piston Spring Seat . . . . 20 152030 310 Cut-cut Valve Spring . .. 10
10273 19 Piston Seal . . L. I 16350 311 Cut-in Regulating Nat . . . 25
18461 20 Switch Piston Rm;:. Lo 15 16346 312 Jam Nut (2 Reg’d) Lo 12
2058 36 Piston Rod Cotter . . . . . 01 16350 314 Cut-out Regulating Nut . . . 25
2023 37 Piston Rod Nut . . .o 05 28118 315 Spring Stem (2 Regd) . . . 20
10276 38 Piston Rod Brass Wa."lhel .o 03 32766 317 Cut-out Valve Cap . 20
10271 39 Piston Rod Fibre Washer . . o 52008 318 Cui-in Valve Seat Retainer . 20
10269 40 Piston Rod Fibre Washer (4 52023 319 Cut-in Valve Leather Washer . i
Reg’d) . .. 0N 52003 320 Cut-in Valve Washer . . 23

*NOTE A—When the 36-A Governcr is used for pressures other than standard (55 to 105 Ibs.),
arders should so state and specify as follows ingtead of the corresponding items above:—

FOR PRESSURES BETWEEN %0 AND 140 LBS.
Piece No. 52780. S-6-A Electric Compressor Governor, complets

Pc. Ne. Ref. No,

51177 Regulating Portion, complete .
52020 306 Cutin Valve Spring .
762029 310 Cut-out Valve Spring

FOR PRESSURES BETWEEN 35 AND 70 I.BS.
Piece No. 5278l. 8-6-A Electric Compressor Governor, complete
Pc. No. Ref. No
52035 Regulating Portion, complete .
762031 306 Cutin Valve Spring ..
152081 310 Cut-out Valve Spring . .
FOR PRESSURES BETWEEN 26 AND 35 LBS.
Piece No. 52782, %6-A Electric Compressor Governor, complete

Pc. No. Ref. No.

51180 Regulating Portion, complete
38232 Switch Portion .
716881 17 Piston Spring .

52032 306 Cut-in Valve Spung

52032 310 Cut-cut Valve Spring

iNOTE B—For Spring-Identification Table, see Page a.
INOTE C—Bee Part Catalog T 3516-10.

Orders must give PIECE NUMBER and NAME of part wanted.

List Price, $28.00

List Price
$12.00
.15

.15

List Price, $28.00

List Price
$12.00
15

15

List Price, $28.00

List Price
$12.00
15.00

.25

15

15




TYPE S$-6 ELECTRIC COMPRESSOR GOVERNOR

NOTE—AIL orders for governors mmust indicate pressure range, type and size of compressor, kind
of current and voltage as well as type and piece number of govermor,

Net Weight, 35 1bs.
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T3505-4

TYPE S-6 ELECTRIC COMPRESSOR GOVERNOR

‘ The 5-6 Itlectric Compressor Governor is ne longer furnished, being superseded by the
' $-6-B and S-6-A, and is listed only for convenlence in ordering repair parts. !

Piece No. 34428. Type 5-6 Electric Compressor Governor, complete

*(Range, 35 t0 100 Ibs) *. . . . . . . . List Price, $27.00
Pc. No. Ref. No. List Price Pc. No. Ref. No. List Price
34429 Reguluting Portion, complete . $12.00 10269 40 Piston Rod Tibre Washer (4
31748 Strainer, complete {See Page 8) 1.25 Req'd) - 8 0
98974 S\vitch! comp]_et.e . . . . . 15.00 10266 41 SC[HS.IE Tibre BU.::h . . . . . 08
31725 2 ¥ramc, complete (includes 3, 7908 42 Contact Serew (2 Req'd) . . 02
two cach of 13, 14, 15 and 50) 6.00 12811 43 Switeh Spider, complcte (in-
16874 3 CGuide Pin . . . 10 cludes two each 42 and 44) . 75
10233 4 Finger Board Inqu]atmn (2 10267 44 Switch Spider Contact (2 Reg’d) 10
Req’d) R . 0z 10270 45 I’ision Rod Fibre Washer . . 01
10268 5 Finger, complete (inc]udes 8 10275 46 Piston Rod Brass Washer . . 03
and 7) (2 Reg'd) . . 60 11762 47 Lead Serew (4 Reg'd) . . . or
17039 6 Adjusting Serew Jam \Tut (2 10232 48 Finger Board (2 Reqg'd) . . 20
Req'd) Y ;02 14684 50 Porgelauin Bush for Leads (2
11765 7 TFinger Adjusting ScleW(Z Req d) M Rea'd) e .03
10230 8 TFinger Base (2 Req’d) . . . 15 1734 / Pipe Plug . . . 01
‘ 11764 9 Berew for securing TFinger to 5198 107 x 136" Tee MHead BoIt and !
Finger Base (2 Reqg'd) . . . 01 Vllt (4 Reqd) . . . 03
10327 10 Finger Clamp (2 Regd) . . 01 10251 301 Gasket . . . . . . . . i
11762 11 TFinger Board Screw (4 Reg'd) . 01 32767 302 Valve Caze . . . . . . . 7.50
18619 12 Switch Cover, complete . . . 1.50 32764 308 Cut-in Valve Cap . . . . . 40
4319 13 ITye Bolt Thumb Nut (2 Reg'd) 05 32765 304 Cut-out Valve . . . . . . 1.00
10323 14 Cover Eye Bolt (2 Req'd) . 20 32763 305 Cut-in Valve . . . . . . 60 i
11640 45 Eye Bolt Rivet (2 Req'd) . . 01 +18414 306 Cut-in Valve Spring . . . . 10
11641 16 Switch Piston and Rod, complete 20171 307 Extension Piece . . . . . A0 f
(includes 19, 20, 36 and 370 . 3.00 118414 310 Cut-out Valve Spring . . . . 10
411643 17 Piston Spring . . . . . . 15 16350 311 Cut-in Regulating Nut . . . 23
10274 18 Piston Spring Seat . . . . . 20 16346 312 Jam Nut {2 Reg'd) . . . . 12
10273 19 TPiston Seal . . . . . . . b4 16350 314 Cut-out Regulating Nut . . . 25
18461 20 Switch Piston Ring . . . . 15 28118 315 Spring Stem (2 Reg'd) . . . 20
2058 36 Piston Rod Cotter . . . . . 01 32766 317 Cut-out Valve Cap . . . . 20
2523 37 DPiston Rod Nut . . .o 05 33555 318 Cut-in Valve Beat Retainer . 20
10276 38 DPiston Rod Brass Washel Lo 063 33554 819 Cut-in Valve Leather Washer . I
10271 3% Piston Rod Fibre Washer . . 01 33553 320 Cut-in Valve Washer . . . . 25
*NCTE A—When the 8-6 Governor is used for pressures other than standard (35 to 100 1bs.),
orders should =0 state and specify as follows instead of the corresponding itemns
above:—
FOR PRESSURES BETWEEN 100 AND 160 I.BS.
Piece No. 32689. 86 Electric Compresdor Governor, complete . . . . . . List Price, $27.00
Pc. No. Ref. No, List Price
28269 Regilating Portion, complete . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1200
T 1498 3068 Cutdin Valve Spring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0 .. LA
1488 310 Cut-out Valve Spring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... ... I
FOR PRESSURES BETWEEN 10 AND 35 1L.BS.
Piece No. 37746. S-6 Electric Qompressor Governor, combplete . . . . . . List Price, $27.00
Pc. No. Ref, No. ) List Price
37745 Regulating Portion, complete . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .« .+ . . %1200
38232 Switch Portion . . . . . . . . . . . . . . L . . . . . . . ., 1B
16881 17 Piston Spring . . . . . . . L L . L o . s e e ey e .8
737697 306 Cutdn Valve Spring . . . . . . . . . . . 0 0w e e e .. Bs
137697 310 Cut-out Valve Spring . . . . . . . . . . . . 0 v i e e e . ... . B

iNOTE B—For Spring Identification Table, see Page 8.
INOTE C—See Part Catalog T 3616-10.

Orders must give PIECE NUMBER and NAME of part wanted.




T 3505-4

STRAINER
TYPES S=6<B AND $-6 ELECTRIC COMPRESSOR GOVERNORS

295 206 204 293 292 297 291

g SN ZpipE
s : THIS SPACE -W,
Jﬁlll! FILLED WITH
2,‘73“ CURLED HAIR &= & t
L ™
k By —— .
Neft Weight, 214 Ibs.
“Piece No. 31748. 34" Air Strainer, complete List Price, $1.25
Pc. No. Ref, No. List Price .
33863 291 DBody and Nipple . S e e e $ .75
1044 202 Straimer (2 pieces} each . . . . . . . . . . . . . L. .04
31745 293 Cap . e e e e .30
2384 294 34Y Union Nut . . . . . . .. ... .. oo 05
2385 205 34" Umnion Swivel . . . . . . . . . . . . ... 04
2386 206 2£" TUnion Gasket . . . . . . . . . . . . . o ... T
297 14 oz. Curled Hair,perlb. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .60

SPRING IDENTIFICATION

The following table is shown to enable railway storekeepers and air brake men to identify the springs
used in the Type § Governors cataloged herein. This table does not represent a specification for the springs
in question and should not be used as sueh. As a further assistance to storekeepers, the springs are pack-
ed in small lots with a tag attached to eaeh lot bearing the proper piece number.

‘_:!“ct w%%%m%%%ﬂczmm i
-'L-i_(__cﬂavmn 58 t |

SPRING IDENTIFICATION

| Out. | Dia. | Free { - ) )
Pe. No.| Dia. | Wire | Height | (:O?i% Material Name of Spring Where Used
A" B (&
11643 | 1347 |.148”7 74 173 Steel Pigton Spring 8-6, 5-6-A & 5-6-B Gov's
52030 | 387 ;.0927 | 8&7 . 19 | Nickeled Steel Valve Spring S-6-A & S-6-B Gov's.
52029 | ii# ) 1027 3% 17 Nickeled Steel Valve Spring 5-6-A & S-6-B Gov’s
52082 | 137 |.0727 | 344 21 Nickeled Steel Yalve Spring 5-6-A & 5-6-B Gov's
52081 I A~ .08 “) 3447 19 Nickeled Steel Valve Spring i S5-6-A & S5-6-B Gov's
18414 @ 1% | .08 #. 213 | 164 | Nickeled Steel Valve Spring | 8-6 Governor -
1498 v 1.0027. 3 37 20 Nickeled Steel Valve Spring I 85-6 Governor

16881 | 111~ |.1257( 6 & 15 Steel Piston Spring | S-6, 8-6-A & 5-6-B Gov’s.
37697 | 4% |.0547) 2 & 14 Nickeled Steel Valve Spring l 53-6 Governor

68577 | 237 | .6267| 2 &7 20 Nickeled Steel Valve Spring . 5-6-B Governor

*SNOTE A—The Air Strainer is considered a standard repair part of the Types S86-B and 86 Gov-
srnors and is regularly installed in the Main Reservoir Jonneotion of the Governor.

INOTE B—Ses Part Catalog T 3516-10.

P.F. .039-5
2-M-4

Orders must give PIECE NUMBER and NAME of part wanted.

’




